amicable settlements  

Digital service by Publication for case registration

Dispute no. 461/2026/637– specified value dispute
Heard by Third Amicable Settlement of Disputes No. 752
Dispute subject: A claim to obligate the Defendant to pay the Claimant
the amount of AED 18,701 (Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and One
Dirhams), in addition to court fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees, and
legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date of claim until full settlement.
The judgment shall be self-executing immediately without bail.
claimant: KinGs auto car rental llc

[...]

Road -The Tower Plaza Building – Office 1902 – 0589841177
notified Party 1.mohit sunil Jagtiani, in its capacity as the Respondent
subject matter of the notification: A claim has been filed against you,
the subject matter of which is a claim to obligate the Defendant to pay
the Claimant the amount of AED 18,701 (Eighteen Thousand Seven
Hundred and One Dirhams), in addition to court fees, expenses, and
attorney’s fees, and legal interest at 2 the rate of 5% from the date of
claim until full settlement.
The judgment shall be self-executing immediately without bail.
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 10/03/2026 at 10:00 AM, in

[...]

of the Plaintiff, with the corresponding annotation in the register; that

the Defendant be ordered to issue title certificate for the said Unit in

favor of the Plaintiff; that the Defendants be jointly and severally

ordered, to pay the Plaintiff the amount of AED 368,771 (Three Hundred

Sixty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-One Dirhams), together

with legal interest at the rate of 5%  per annum from the date of judicial

claim until full payment. In the event that execution is impossible, the

Defendants be jointly and severally ordered to refund the amount of

AED 464,885 (Four Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-

Five Dirhams) to the Plaintiff, together with legal interest at the rate of

5% per annum from the date of judicial claim until full payment. In both

cases, whether or not the contract can be enforced, the Defendants

be ordered to pay the Plaintiff the amount of AED 540,000 (Five Hundred

Forty Thousand Dirhams) as compensation for material and moral

damages, together with legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum on

the said amount from the date the judgment is final until full payment.

Further, the Defendants be ordered to pay the charges, expenses, and

[...]

Register in the name of the Plaintiff, with the corresponding annotation

in the register; that the Defendant be ordered to issue title certificate

for the said Unit in favor of the Plaintiff; that the Defendants be jointly

and severally ordered, to pay the Plaintiff the amount of AED 368,771

(Three Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-One

Dirhams), together with legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum from

the date of judicial claim until full payment. In the event that execution

is impossible, the Defendants be jointly and severally ordered to refund

the amount of AED 464,885 (Four Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Eight

Hundred Eighty-Five Dirhams) to the Plaintiff, together with legal interest

at the rate of 5% per annum from the date of judicial claim until full

payment. In both cases, whether or not the contract can be enforced,

the Defendants be ordered to pay the Plaintiff the amount of AED

540,000 (Five Hundred Forty Thousand Dirhams) as compensation for

material and moral damages, together with legal interest at the rate of

5% per annum on the said amount from the date the judgment is final

until full payment. Further, the Defendants be ordered to pay the

charges, expenses, and the attorney's fees.

[...]

sHcficicoms2026/0001081/commercial 

To the Defendant: mehmood Khan Zar Khan

Unknown Residence Place:

For the notification of the Second Defendant in both Arabic and English,

The Defendants are ordered jointly and severally to pay the Plaintiffs the

amount of AED 46,280.53 (Forty-six thousand two hundred eighty

dirhams and 53 fils) with legal interest from the date of demand until full

settlement at a rate of 5% per annum.

To order the Defendant to pay charges, expenses, and attorney's fees.

You are required to appear at the hearing of 17/03/2026, before the